
 
 

STAFF 2018  
 

Principal, Special Education Coordinator and JP Health – Mrs Paula Skinner 

Email: paula.skinner@sjls.sa.edu.au  

 

Assistant Principal/PYP Coordinator/Year Six/Seven Teacher, UP Health – Mrs Coralee Hambour  

Friday – Year Six/Seven Teacher  

Tuesday and Wednesday – PYP Coordinator  

Email: coralee.hambour@sjls.sa.edu.au  

 

Year Six/Seven Teacher – Mrs Emma Kleinig  

Monday to Thursday – Year Six/Seven Teacher 

Email: emma.kleinig@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

Year Four/Five Teacher – Miss Ashleigh Koch 

Email: ashleigh.koch@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

Year Three/Four Teachers – Mrs Mandy Verco and Mrs Kathy Cluse  

Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday – Mrs Mandy Verco  

Thursday and Friday – Mrs Kathy Cluse  

Wednesday – Mrs Kathy Cluse – Physical Education (NIT Teacher)  

Email: mandy.verco@sjls.sa.edu.au  

Email: kathy.cluse@sjls.sa.edu.au  

 

Year One/Two Teacher – Miss Lucy O’Driscoll  

Email: lucy.odriscoll@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

Foundation/Year One Teacher – Mrs Sue Denholm  

Email: sue.denholm@sjls.sa.edu.au  

 

LOTE Teacher – Mrs Lara Hepner  

Wednesday 

Email: lara.hepner@sjls.sa.edu.au  

 

 

 

Librarian/ICT Coordinator/Learning Support – 

Mrs Brenda Verrall  

Email: brenda.verrall@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

Finance Officer – Mr Graeme Ruwoldt  

Tuesday and Wednesday 

Email: graeme.ruwoldt@sjls.sa.edu.au   

 

Care Coordinator – Mrs Lynn Grosser  

Wednesday and Friday 

Email: lynn.grosser@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

Learning Support Officer – Mrs Angela Dunstan 

Email: angela.dunstan@sjls.sa.edu.au 
 

Learning Support Officer – Mrs Lisa Pfitzner 

Email: lisa.pfitzner@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

Learning Support Officer – Mrs Sonya Mosey 

Email: sonya.mosey@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

Groundsman/Bus Driver – Mr Richard Crouch 

Monday to Thursday 

Email: richard.crouch@sjls.sa.edu.au 

 

School Secretary/Receptionist  

Tuesday to Friday – Mrs Fiona Jones 

Monday – Mrs Sonya Mosey 

Email: office@sjls.sa.edu.au 

  

 

Cleaner – Mrs Janine Falkenberg 

Email: janine.falkenberg@sjls.sa.edu.au 
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